

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.38483 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	22.06.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits the as per the G.O.Rt.No.224 dated 01.09.2021, the 4th respondent surrendered the grant-in-aid posts along with the aided staff (both teaching and non-teaching) for absorption into the Government. The said G.O.Rt.No.224 dated 01.09.2021, shall be made as part of the Court record. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to find out the latest position. List on 06.07.2026. BKM, J <i>PGT</i>	